Vikesh Patel Joins Aeromed International LTD as Vice President of Operations



Charlotte, North Carolina Mar 11, 2025 (Issuewire.com) - Aeromed International LTD, the global division of Aeromed Group LLC, is excited to welcome Vikesh Patel as Vice President of Operations. With his extensive expertise in procurement and supply chain management, Vikesh will play a critical role in streamlining procurement processes and driving operational efficiency across Aeromed International's global network.

Vikesh Patel has over 13 years of experience in aerospace and defense, specializing in procurement, supply chain optimization, and strategic operations. His leadership roles as Contract and Supply Chain Director EMEA at Incora and Contract Integration & Support Manager EMEA & APAC at Wesco Aircraft have positioned him as a key player in optimizing global supply chains and implementing high-level procurement strategies.

Recognized for his ability to drive transformation in complex global environments, Vikesh has successfully led complex customer contract implementations, led departmental turnarounds, improved warehouse operations, and reorganized SIOP and supply chain functions across EMEA and APAC. His drive to implement data analytics within the EMEA & APAC chemical supply chain at Incora significantly enhanced efficiency and supplier performance.

"Joining Aeromed International is an exciting opportunity to build on my experience and help drive the growth and success of a company with such a strong commitment to operational excellence," said Vikesh Patel, Vice President of Operations at Aeromed International. "I look forward to working with the talented team to enhance our global supply chain operations and provide innovative solutions that support our customers' needs."

"Vikesh's expertise in procurement and supply chain management, combined with his ability to integrate cutting-edge data solutions, will be invaluable as we expand Aeromed International's global footprint," said Declan Grant, President of Aeromed Group. "His leadership will drive efficient and scalable operations, ensuring we deliver unmatched value and reliability to our international customers."

With Vikesh's leadership, Aeromed International is poised for continued success in delivering innovative, efficient, and scalable supply chain solutions to meet the evolving demands of the aerospace and defense industries.

About Aeromed International LTD

Aeromed International LTD, a division of <u>Aeromed Group LLC</u>, is dedicated to delivering world-class supply chain solutions to the aerospace and defense industries. By leveraging a global network of distribution companies, Aeromed International upholds the core values of customer focus, accountability, agility, and continuous growth, ensuring excellence in every corner of the globe.

Media Contact

Aeromed Group

*******@aeromed.group

1422 S Tryon St, #300

Source: Aeromed International LTD, an Aeromed Group Company

See on IssueWire